Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

Telfax No. (048) 434 - 8791
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.qgov.ph

May 29, 2023

MEMORANDUM .

FOR A The Regional Executive Director j L mre oo ]
DENR-MIMAROPA Region | NeN.q 5
1515 DENR By the Bay Building, Roxas Boulevard N Oq 9 ;
Barangay 668, Ermita, Manila [ 4 §

| 20 inconmpee — i

THRU : The OIC, Assistant Regional Director for Techm{_} Serv1c 28 R |

FROM : The Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Ofﬁcer . “‘W"m“”“wl;_:

SUBJECT SUBMISSION OF MINUTES OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING

ON APPREHENSION AND SEIZURE OF FOUR (4) PIECES
KAATOAN BANGKAL LUMBER WITH A TOTAL VOLUME OF
56 BOARD FEET IN BRGY. ISUGOD, QUEZON, PALAWAN
WITHOUT LEGAL DOCUMENTS

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum of CENRO Quezon, Palawan dated May 12,
2023 relative the above subject.

Per memorandum, the apprehension was made on March 17, 2023 at around 8:20 A.M.
by the personnel of PNP-2nd SOU-MG during the patrolling with their vehicle within the
vicinity of Barangay Isugod, Quezon, Palawan and heard a sound of chainsaw operation near the
highway. Immediately, they stopped and proceeded to the area and approached the two (2)
individual persons who caught on the actual operation. Due to failure to present a cutting permit,
the operation is considered a violation to Section 77 of PD 705. However, the chainsaw used
during that time have a registration from the PCSD but upon verification of the permit by the
PNP-MG, they noticed that the limitation of use of the said chainsaw is outside of its jurisdiction
and intended for planted trees within a private property covered with Original Certificate Title
No. E-14390. The arrested person were brought to the PNP-2nd SOU-MG Station for further
investigation and documentation. The apprehended lumber were deposited in their Office
compound at Sitio Bliss, Barangay Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan for safe keeping purposes.
The estimated fair market value of lumber is Php2,240.00, while the one (1) unit chainsaw was
turned over to PCSD for proper disposition.

Notices of hearing were sent to both parties and the hearing was conducted on March 18,
2023 in relation to Section 7 of DAO 1997-32.

We concur with CENRO recommendation for the issuance of confiscation order of the
apprehended lumber/forest product.

“For the PENRO”

SVEMS / Executive Assistant
In-Charge, Office of the PENRO

Copy Furnished N Ro_RELéORDS
CENRO Quezon, Palawan PE

JCP/MES Doc. Ref. No. 2022-4497 R E L




Republic of the Philippines=
Department of Environment and Natur=—sources
MIMAROPA Region

éa COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XIll, Quezon, Palawan
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

May 12, 2023
MEMORANDUM DENR PENRC
PALA Y. N RECORDS
FOR The Regional Executive Director i@l QW E B
DENR R IVB - MIMAROPA BY“ - ¢‘1 o 8
1515 Roxas Blvd., Ermita, Manila e N e
oATENG 17 J02%pN 23U QCH
THRU : The Provincial Environment and
Natural resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
FROM : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : SUBMISSION OF MINUTES OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING ON

APPREHENSION AND SEIZURE OF FOUR (4) PIECES KAATOAN
BANGKAL LUMBERS WITH A TOTAL VOLUME OF 56 BOARD FEET
IN BRGY ISUGOD, QUEZON, PALAWAN WITHOUT LEGAL
DOCUMENTS.

Forwarded herewith the memorandum dated May 10, 2023 of Forester David E. Gallema

Jr. Hearing Officer containing the summary of minutes of Administrative Hearing and pertinent documents
relative to the above cited-subject for violation of Section 77 of P.D. 705, as amended by EO 277 and RA

7161.

N2HO0 SUICh (v NI R

Attached hereto are the following, to wit:

Transcript of Administrative Hearing conducted dated April 17, 2023;

Notice of Administrative hearing dated April 11, 2023;

Attendance sheet;

Request letter for scaling/evaluation from PNP-Maritime dated March 20, 2023;
Memorandum Report of PEMS Richard P. Rodriguez dated March 18, 2023;
Inventory of confiscated or seized goods/item;

Pictures during Apprehension;

Malayang Sinumpang Salaysay ni PAT Ronnel M. Lamarca and PAT Harry 1. Lalawe;
Scaling Report of DENR-CENRO Quezon personnel dated March 31, 2023;

. Tally sheet of scaled lumber;
. Geo-tagged pictures;

. CENRO Certification;

. Statement of Damages;

. Seizure order;

. Seizure receipt;

. Certificate of custody and;

. Documents of Chainsaw.

For your information and further instruction.

| H 2 @)
| \SERIAL KO 42 .

: - y .f':n. 4
T2 g /%



Republic of the Philippine:
éa Uepartment of Environment and Naturtt [esources
‘ o MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso Xlil, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0917-160-4920

Email: cenroguezon@denr.gov.ph

May 10, 2023

MEMORANDUM

DENR-CENRD GUEON, PALAWAN

FOR : The OIC, Community Environment and R E C E ﬁ % E D

Natural Resources Officer and Concurrent

SERIAL KD, égﬂ-cw
PASu, MMPL DATE: NG5

SIGNATURE: % —
FROM : The Hearing Officer

SUBJECT MINUTES OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING ON THE
APPREHENSION AND SEIZURE OF FOUR (4) PIECES KAATOAN
BANGKAL LUMBERS WITH A TOTAL VOLUME OF 56 BOARD
FEET IN BRGY ISUGOD, QUEZON, PALAWAN

Submitted herewith the minutes of the Administrative Confiscation Proceedings together
with pertinent documents anent the above-cited subject treated under DAO 97-32. The hearing
was conducted on April 17, 2023 at DENR-CENRO Quezon, Palawan.

Please be informed that prior to the conduct of hearing, a notice of hearing was given to
the respondents informing them of their privilege to exercise their right to hire a legal counsel of
their own choice pursuant to the provisions of the New Constitution. However, despite the
considerable period of time since the notice of hearing was served, this office did not received any
notice or motion from the respondents to re-schedule the hearing for reason that they did not get
their own lawyer.

Further informed that during the scheduled date of hearing, the respondent asserted to
proceed the hearing even without the assistance of their own legal counsel.

L FACTS OF THE CASE:

WHAT: Apprehension and seizure of four (4) pieces of undocumented Kaatoan
lumbers having a total volume of 56 board feet.

WHEN: On or about 8:20 AM of March 17, 2023
WHERE: Brgy. Isugod, Quezon, Palawan

WHO: Mr. Jaron Valdez Villo and Mr. Erwin S. Atonducan, both are residents of
Brgy Isugod, Quezon, Palawan.

HOW: On or about 8:00 AM of March 17, 2023, the PNP-MG while conducting

patrolling with their service vehicle in the vicinity of Barangay Isugod,
Quezon have heard a chainsaw operation along the national highway. Upon
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1.

verification, two (2) individuals were caught in the actual illegal logging
operation. Due to lack of permit presented by the respondent, the
apprehending team declared apprehension. The apprehended items were
deposited at PNP-MG office located at Sitio Bliss, Bgy Alfonso, XIII,
Quezon, Palawan.

PRESENTATION OF PARTIES CONCERNED (Apprehending Officers and
Respondents):

During the hearing, the apprehending officers were not present but they were able to
submit their “Malayang Sinumpaang Salaysay”. Based on the malayang sinumpaang
salaysay of PCpl Edmark G. Guyo , on or abour 8:20 AM of March 17, 2023, the PNP-2™
SOU-MG while conducting mobile patrolling with their service vehicle within the vicinity
of Barangay Isugod, Quezon, Palawan have heard a sound of chainsaw operation near the
highway. Immediately, they stopped and conducted surveillance and cautiously move
toward the area where the sound of chainsaw come from and spotted two (2) individuals
one of them is operating a chainsaw. They immediately approach the two persons and
ordered them to switch off the chainsaw engine and subsequently identified their team as
members of PNP-MG.

In the course of field verification/investigation, the respondents failed to present a cutting
permit from the DENR, however, they presented a certificate of registration from PCSD
for the chainsaw. Upon verification of the certificate of registration, the PNP-MG noticed
that the use of chainsaw is limited only for planted trees within a private property covered
with Original Certificate Title No. E-14390. Considering that the respondents have no
permit to cut and for reason that the tree being cut down is not a planted tree but rather a
naturally grown tree, the team of PNP-MG declared arrest and apprehension and they
informed the respondent of their violation of Section 77 of PD 705 and RA 9175 and
subsequently informed their rights under the Miranda Doctrine.

The arrested persons were brought to the PNP-2" SOU-MG station for further
investigation and documentation and the apprehended lumbers and one unit of chainsaw
were deposited in their office compound at Sitio Bliss, Alfonso, XIII, Quezon, Palawan.

In the same hearing, Mr. Jaron Valdez Villo explained that he is not actually a helper of
chainsaw, but being a student and in order to earn some money for his study, he always
take all possible job opportunities that he can do. On the other hand, Mr. Erwin S.
Atonducan acknowledged that he is the operator of chainsaw owned by Mr. and Mrs.
Corazon Cabili.

In that hearing, Mr. Antonio Peres Cabili husband of Corazon Cabili explained that he just
instructed the two (2) boys (mga apo) to cut the Bangkal tree to give enough space and
sunlight exposure to other crops. Further, he narrated that the area where cutting happened
is still within their private property.
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APPLICABLE LAWS AND POLICIES:

1. Section 77 of PD 705 as amended or Revised Forestry Code of the Philippines “ Cutting,

Gathering and/or collecting Timber or other Forest Products Without License- any person
who shall cut, gather, collect, remove timber or other forest products Jfrom any forest land,
or timber from alienable or disposable public land, or from private land, without any
authority, or possess timber or other forest products without the legal documents as
required under existing forest laws and regulations, shall be punished with the penalties
imposed under existing forest laws and regulations, shall be punished with the penalties
imposed under Articles 309 and 310 of the Revised Penal Code; Provided, that in the case
of partnerships, associations, or corporations, the officers who ordered the cutting,
gathering, collection or possession shall be liable, and if such officers are aliens, they
shall, in addition to the penalty, be deported without further proceedings on the part of
the Commission on Immigration and Deportation.

. Department Administrative Order No. 97-32 dated 1997 Rules for the Administrative

Adjudication of Illegal Forest Products and the Machinery, Equipment, Tools and
Conveyances used in the commission of crimes.

FINDINGS/EVALUATION

Though the chainsaw used in cutting of one (1) piece of Kaatoan Bangkal has a valid
Certificate of Registration, however, the cutting has no permit from the DENR which is a
violation of Section 77 of PD 705 as further amended;

. In view of the above findings and facts presented, it was found that there were sufficient

and convincing evidences to support the finding of probable cause to charge Mr. Jaron
Valdez Villo and Mr. Erwin S. Atonducan for violation of Section 77 of PD 705 as
further amended by E.O. 277 and R.A. 7161.

. Be informed that only the apprehended lumbers were subjected for the Administrative

Adjudication Proceedings, the Chainsaw was turned over by the PNP-MG to PCSD.

RECOMMMENDATION

. In view of the above findings and evaluation, it is reccommended that the four (4) pieces of

undocumented Kaatoan lumbers having a total volume of 56 board feet be confiscated in
favor of the government in addition to the filling of case against the above —mentioned
offender for violation of Section 77 of PD 705 as further amended by E.O. 277.

For his information and further evaluation/instruction.

DAVID E. GALLEMA, JR.
Hearing Officer
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‘ Republic of the Philippin
Utpartment of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso Xlll, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0917-160-4920
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

PEOPLE OF THE PHILIPPINES CENRO Admin Case No.
PPAL-CQZN-AC-2023A-002
Plaintiff,
-Versus - -for- -
ERWIN SONIO ATONDUCAN Violation of Sec.77 (formerly Sec. 68 of
JARON VALDEZ VILLO PD 705 as ameneded by EO 277 series of
of 1987 and RA 7161)
Respondent.
X X

TRANSCRIPT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING
(Katitikan ng Pagdinig Administratibo)

Katitikan ng ginawang pagdinig sa nahuling pagpuputol ng punong kahoy na Bangkal gamit ang chaisaw
sa Bgy. Isugod, Quezon, Palawan noong March 18, 2023 na walang kaukulang dokumento.Ang pagdinig
ay ginanap noong April 17, 2023 sa ganap na 9:00 ng umaga sa DENR CENRO, Quezon, Palawan.

DAVID E. GALLEMA, JR.
Hearing Officer
CATHERINE F. REGIS
Stenographer
Mga dumalo Katungkulan/Tanggapan/Tirahan
David E. Gallema, Jr. Chief, MES/Hearing Officer -CENRO Quezon, Pal.
Catherine F. Regis FR/Stenographer — CENRO Quezon, Palawan
Erwin S. Atonducan Bgy. Isugod, Quezon, Palawan (Operator)
Jaron V. Villo Bgy. Isugod, Quezon, Palawan (helper)
Antonio P. Cabili Bgy. Isugod, Quezon, Palawan

Paunawa: Bago pormal na pinasimulan ang pagdinig ay isang maikling panalangin muna ang isinagawa
kasunod ang pagbanggit/pagtawag sa pangalan ng mga dumalo.

H.O. : Sabisang Seksyon 45 ng PD 705 na nag-gawad sa akin ng kapangyarihan na magsagawa
ng ganitong uri ng pagdinig alinsunod sa mga probisyon ng DAO 97-32, ang pagdinig
Sa nasamsam na apat (4) piraso na kahoy (kaatoan Bangkal) noong March 18, 2023
ganap na 8:20 ng umaga sa Bgy. Isugod, Quezon, Palawan na walang kaukulang
dokumento na nahuli ng PNP-Maritime Quezon Personnel ay pormal na pong sisimulan.
Kayo (respondedents) ay nabigyan ng sapat na panahon mula ng isilbi sa inyo ang
pabatid, at kayo rin ay naabisuhan na mayroon kayong karapatan na kumuha ng inyong
sariling abogado alinsunod sa ating saligang batas para gumabay sa inyo sa pagdinig na
ito. Ganunpaman, wala kaming natanggap na abiso o motion galing sa inyo upang
ipagpaliban ang pagdinig na ito dahil wala kayong nahanap na abogado. Sa gayon,
itutuloy po ba natin ang pagdinig na ito kahit wala kayong abogado?

Respondents :  Opo, itutuloy.

H.O. : At kayo rin ay pinayohan na magdala ng mga dukumento may kinalaman sa mga
nahuling kahoy, may dala po ba kayo? ‘
Q&{/{) Page10f5



Attendees

H.O.

Attendees

H.O

H.O.

J. Villo

H.O.

J. Villo

H.O.

J. Villo

H.O.

J. Villo

H.O.

J. Villo

Yong sa chainsaw lang po kasama po yong kopya ng titulo.

Sa pagpapatuloy, ako po ay maglalatag ng ilang patnubay upang maisagawa natin ng
matiwasay ang pagdinig na ito. Mahigpit na ipinagbabawal ang anumang gawain na
makakagambala sa daloy ng pagdinig na ito at ang paggamit ng masasama at hindi
kanais-nais na mga salita. Maliwanag po ba?

Opo

Bagamat wala ngayon ang mga apprehending officers na sina PCpl Edmark G. Guyo
(PNP-Matime Group) ay nagsubmit ng kanilang mga Malayang Sinumpaang Salaysay.
Ayon sa Sinumpaang Salaysay ni PCpl Edmark G. Guyo, binanggit niya na noong ika
— 18 buwam ng Marso 2023 ganap na 8:20 ng umaga habang sila ay nagpapatrolya sa
sakop ng Bgy. Isugod, Quezon, Palawan lulan ng kanilang sasakyan nang sila ay
makarinig ng ugong ng pinaghihinalaang tunog ng chainsaw sa gilid ng kalsada, agad
silang huminto at bumaba upang kompirmahin ang ugong at kanila ngang nakita ang
dalawang lalaki, ang isa ay may hawak na chinsaw at ang isa naman ay inaayos ang
pinutol na puno. Agad nila itong pinatigil sa kanilang ginagawa at tinanong kung meron
ba silang permit sa pagputol ng puno ng kaatoang bangkal, mayroon silang pinakitang
papel pero wala silang permit sa pagputol ng puno galing sa DENR, tinanong nila kung
may permit ba iyong chainsaw na gamit nila, merong pinakita na permit galing sa PCSD
ngunit nakasaad doon na ang kanilang papel ay limitado lamang ang kanilang pagputol
at pagmaintain at paglinis ng planted trees sa nasasakupan ng titulo ng lupa na Original
Certificate Title No. E-14390. Ganap na 8:40 ng umaga ika-18 ng Marso, 2023 ay nag
deklara ang kanilang PNCOIC ng pag aresto sa kadahilanan na wala silang naipakitang
dokumento o permit sa pagputol ng puno ng bangkal galing sa kinauukulang ahensiya at
at doon ay ipinaliwanag ang kanilang nilabag sa batas ang Section 77 ng PD 705 at
kasunod ay pagpapaliwanag ng karapatan alinsunod sa saligang batas o (MIRANDA
DOCTRINE) sa lenguwahe o salita na kanilang naiintindihan sa wikang tagalog, at agad
silang kumuha ng mga litrato na maaring gamitin mga ebedinsiya sa pagsampa ng
kaukulang reklamo/kaso laban sa inaresto. Nag disisyon na silang dalhin ang inaresto sa
kanilang himpilan na naka base sa Sitio Bliss, Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan.

Sa ating pagpapatuloy, binabanggit po dito sa report ng PNP Maritime-Quezon na
kayo Jaron Valdez Villo at Erwin S. Atonducan na pawang residente ng Bgy. Isugod,
Quezon, Palawan ay nasabat ng PNP-Maritime Quezon sa aktong pagpuputol ng puno
na kaatoang bangkal na walang kaukulang dokumento/permit. Maari po ba kayong
tumayo ginoong Jaron Valdez Villo itaas ang iyong kanang kamay magpakilala at
mangangakong mag-sasabi ng pawang katothanan lamang?

Ako po si Jaron Valdez Villo, 19 years old, walang asawa, nakatira sa Bgy. Isugod,
Quezon, Palawan. Nangangakong magsasabi ng pawang katotohanan lamang.

Ano po ang kaugnayan niyo sa pangyayaring iyon?

Hindi po talaga ako helper sir, nag sideline lang po ako para sa pag-aaral ko.
Anong punong kahoy ang pinutol niyo?

Kaatoang Bangkal.

Noong nahuli kayo ng PNP-Maritime anong ginawa niyo?

Wala po, pinakita lang po namin iyong permit po ng chainsaw.

May permit ba kayo galing sa DENR?

Wala po.
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H.O.

J. Villo

H.O.

A.Cabili

H.O.

A.Cabili

H.O.

A.Cabili

H.O.

E.Atonducan

H.O.

E.Atonducan

H.O.

E.Atonducan

H.O.

E.Atonducan

H.O.

E.Atonducan

H.O.

E.Atonducan

H.O.

May sasabihin kapa?

Wala na po.

Maraming salamat po, ngayon bibigyan po natin ng pagkakataon ang may-ari ng
chainsaw na magbigay ng pahayag. Maari kabang tumayo itaas ang iyong kanang
kamay, sabihin ang iyong pagkakakilanlan at mangangakong magsasabi ng pawang

katotohanan lamang?

Ako po si Antonio Peres Cabili, may asawa, 63 years old nakatira sa Bgy. Isugod,
Quezon, Palawan nangangakong magsasabi ng pawang katotohanan lamang,

Ikaw po ang may-ari ng chainsaw?

Yong asawa kop o sir at may dala po akong mga papel ng chainsaw po sa katunayan po
sila ay napag utusan ko lamang dahil nga si Jaron ay nag-aaral pa para makatulong din
po ako sana sa kanila, hindi ko po inaasahan na sila ay mahuli ng PNP-Maritime po kaya
nandito po ako sir, upang ibigay ang mga copy ng permit po ng chainsaw at kung saan
po ko po pwede makuha. Yong pinagputolan po nila ay sakop pa rin po ng tituladong
lupa namin. Pinaputol ko po yong bangkal na iyon para hindi mabansot yong ibang
pananim namin.

Dahil po PNP-Maritime ang nakahuli sa kanila, malamang po ay na turned-over na po
nila sa PCSD at maari niyo din pong puntahan sa office ng PNP-Maritime at sila ang
magtuturo ng inyong gagawin patungkol sa chainsaw. Nais naming ipabatid na yong
kahoy lang subject ng ating pagdinig dahil ang chainsaw ay sa PCSD.

Sige po sir, maraming salamat po.

Maraming salamat din po, ngayon ang susunod ko namang tatanongin si Mr. Atonducan,
Maari kabang tumayo itaas ang iyong kanang kamay, sabihin ang iyong pagkakakilanlan
at mangangakong magsasabi ng pawang katotohanan lamang?

Ako po si Erwin S. Atonducan, 25 years old, walang asawa, nakatira sa Bgy. Isugod,
Quezon, Palawan nangangakong magsasabi ng pawang katotohanan lamang.

Ano po ang kaugnayan niyo sa pangyayaring iyon?
Ako po ang operator ng chainsaw sir.

Sino po ang talagang may-ari ng chainsaw?

Sila Antonio Cabili po.

Ilang taon na po iyong chainsaw?

7 years na po.

Ilang pirasong kahoy iyong pinutol niyo?

Isa lang po.

Noong nahuli na kayo ng Maritime anong ginawa mo?

Pinatay ko po agad iyong chainsaw at pagkatapos po nilang magpaliwanag ay sumama

na po kami sa kanila.
M% Page 3 of 5
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E.Atonducan : Wala na po, tatanggapin ko nalang po talaga.

H.O. . Sapat na ang mga napakinggan ko sa inyo at yamang wala na akong maitatanong, dito
ko na tinatapos ang pagdinig sa umagang ito. Maraming salamat po sa inyong
kooperasyon.

The hearing ended at 10:00 AM

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge
& belief.

CATHE%ARJ A

Forest Rangfr/ Stenographer @W
DAVIDE.|GALLEMA, JR.

Chief, I\/JfE'S/Hearing Officer
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Photos taken during the Administrative Hearing held on April 17, 2023 at
DENR-CENRO Quezon, Palawan.

%
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L Repubiic of the Philippine=:
ﬁ [ﬁ.iimmem of Environment and Natoral Resources
_ N MIMAROPA Region

.- COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
L National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso Xili, Quezon, Paiawan
Contact No.. 0917-160-4920

April 11, 2023

MR. JARON VALDEZ VILLO
Sitio Marang-ay, Bgy. Isugod,
Quezon, Palawan

Ginoong Villo,
Isang Makakalikasang Pagbati!

Ang sulat na ito ay tungkol sa nahuling pag putol ng punong kahoy na bangkal na
may kabuoang bilang na 12 piraso at may kabuoang bulto na 56 board feet na nasabat ng tauhan
ag PNP Maritime Group Quezon SBU sa Bgy. Isugod, Quezon, Palawan noong March 18,
2023.

Kaugnay po dito, kayo ay aming inaanyayahan na dumalo sa gaganaping
Administrative Hearing dito sa tanggapan ng DENR - CENROQ Quezon, Palawan sa April 17,
2023 ganap na ika 1:00 ng hapon upang magpaliwanag at marinig ang inyong panig. Kayo rin
ay pinapayuhan na kumuba ng ivong abogado na gagabay sa inyo sa naturang pagdinig at mag
dala din ng mga dukumento na kinakailangan sa pagdinig. Ang hindi po ninyo pag tugon sa
aming imbitasyon ay nangangahulugan na inyo pong ipinapaubaya ang inyong karapatan na
marinig ang inyong panig, Ang mga dukumento na sa aming pag-iingat at may kaugnayan sa
pag kahuli ng pag putol ng punong kahoy at testimonya ng PNP Maritime Group ay gagamitin
naming basehan upang gumawa ng legal na aksyon laban sa invo.

Kami po ay lubos na umaasa na nabigyan namin kayo ng wasto at maayos na
impormasyon/paanyaya at pinapayuhan po kayo na gumamit ng Face Mask sa naturang
pagdinig. |
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<\ - SHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE g
\,-‘.:J’vt\jz}' 2" Special Operations Unit - Maritime Group iy
\_‘. S QUEZON MARITIME SPECIAL BOAT CREW .
<L Sitio Bliss, Brgy Alfonso Xlll, Quezon, Palawan s

March 20, 2023
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RENATO S GONZAGA {DINR-G “GERD L i, AL
OIC-CENRO Ig ;‘ 'y g 7- .
Quezon, Palawan “ .L. B don €
SERIAL MO, %m 024}
i DATE: - In il !
Greetings! T 11 ‘

e, o vmstam sy s T “"‘0— gt .

This pertains {o the Law Enforcement Operation conducted by the element of 2™
Special Operation Unit Maritime-Group, QUEZON SBC, at about 08:40 AM of March 18,
2023 within the vicinity of Brgy Isugod, Quezon, Palawan that resulted {o the successful
apprehension of ERWIN ATONDUCAN y SONIO, 25 years old, single, male a resident of
Sitio Marang-ay, Brgy Isugod, Quezon, Palawan and JARON VILLO y VALDEZ, 19 years
old, singie, male a resident of Sitio Marang-ay, Brgy Isugod, Quezon, Palawan and within
the jurisdiction of this Honorable Office, the above-named person did, then and there,
willfully, unlawfully and feloniously with intent to gain, were caught in actual cutting and
slicing of fresh Bangkal Tree, confiscated in their actual possession and control four (4)
pieces 4x11x6 with total board feet of 44 with estimated market value of 968php without
any pertinent documents to show from concerned agencies paricularly from DENR at the time of
arrest in violation of Section 77 of PD 705.

In view of the above, | am humbly requesting to your good office to please send
any of your authorized representatives to conduct a detailed scaling/evaluation in order for
us to determine the exact number, volume, species, value and other relevant information
of cut/sliced of lumbers which is essential for filing of proper charges.

Thank you very much for your usual cooperat:on and support to pursve our
objective to stop illegal environmental activities especially in the Province of Palawan.

Attached are the Spot Report and Actual Footage of the Operation.

Very truly yours,

i . ,
Richafd P Rodrigplez
Police' Exécuytive/Master Sergeant
PNCOIC, 2% SQUMG, QUEZON SBU




Repubtz of the Phy prines
NATIONAL POLICE COMAMISSION
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE, MARITIME GROUP
2"° SPECIAL OPERATIONS UNIT
QUEZON MARITIME SEPECIAL BOAT CREW
Sitio Bliss, Brgy Alfonso XIli, Quezon, Palawan
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Email. pnpmantmequezonigmad com
MEMORANDUM B
FOR . Commander, 2™ SOU-MG
(Attn: OPN/INVEST Section)
FROM . PNOIC, Quezon SBU
SUBJECT : PD 705 Section 77 “FORESTRY REFORM CODE OF THE
PHILIPPINES”
DATE : March 18, 2023

1. References:
a. P.D 705 “FORESTRY REFORM CODE OF THE PHILIPPINES" Section 77,
b. PNP P.A.T.R.O.L. Plan 2030/PNP MG P.A.T.R.O.L. Plan 2020.

2. In connection with the above references, please be informed that on or about 8:40
AM of March 18, 2023, personnel of Quezon SBU led by PEMS Richard P. Redriguez
PNCOIC under the supervision of PLTCOL RAE CHARLES DR. ENRILE, Commander
2" SOU-MG conducted patrol along Brgy Isugod, Quezon, Palawan, that led to the
successful apprehension of Erwin Atonducan y Sonio (operator), 25 years old, male,
Single a resident of Sitio Marang-ay, Brgy Isugod, Quezon, Palawan and Jaron Villo y
Valdez (helper), 19 years old, male, single a resident of Sitio Marang-ay, Brgy Isugod,
Quezon, Palawan who were caught in actual cutting and slicing of Bangkal Tres,
confiscated in their actual possession and conirol four (4) pieces 4x11x6 with a total board
feet of 56 and with estimated market value of 25,256.28php without permit to cut from
Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR) which is a violation of PD
705 Section 77. :

3. Further, apprehended violator and recovered pieces of evidence were brought to
this office for proper documentation, and

4. Attached is the Photographs for your perusal.

5. For your information.

v/

Richhrd PYRodrj ez
Police Exegutive M?ster
Sergeant
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Sitio Bliss, Brgy. Alfonso Xill, Quezon, Palawan
Email: pnpmantmequezonihgma! com
Ma. Y 072"
PNPMG/ Quezon SBU ch | 7,025
Form Nr.003 (Date)
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CERTIFICATION

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing confiscated or seized goods and
articles were inventoried properly in our presence and nothing was lost or
damage nor taken than the above mentioned enumerated articles.

Apprehended Person/s: l{,wﬂ@
ERwIRO  CORID Aq0) DvLrP

Witness/es:
e —
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MALAYA AT KUSANG LOOB NA SALAYSAY NI PCpl EDMARK G. GUYO, NA IBINIGAY
SA PAGSISIYASAT NI PAT HARRY |. LALAWE DITO SA TANGGAPAN NG 2N° SOU-MG
QUEZON SBU NA NAKA BASE SA So. BLISS, BRGY. ALFONSO Xill, QUEZON,
PALAWAN NGAYON IKA-18 NG MARSO 2023, SA GANAP NA IKA 1:00 NG HAPON SA
HARAP NI PAT DARWIN V MAMUAD JR SA PAMAMAGITAN NG MGA TANONG AT
SAGOT.

(Ang nagsasalaysay ay pinahiwatigan o pinaalalahanan ng lahat ng kanyang mga karapatan
alinsunod sa itinatadhana ng ating Bagong Saligang Batas).

MGA TANONG AT SAGOT:

01.

02.

03.

04.

05.

06.

T-
S-

T

S-

Ikaw ba ay handang magbigay ng iyong malaya at kusang loob na salaysay?
Opo.

Maaari mo bang sabihin ang iyong tunay na pangalan at iba pang
mapagkikilanlan sa iyong tunay na pagkatao?

Ako po si PCpl Edmark G. Guyo, nasa hustong taong gulang, aktibong
miyembro ng PNP-Maritime Group, 2" Special Operation Unit-Maritime
Group, Quezon SBU na naka base sa, So. Bliss, Brgy Alfonzo XliI, Quezon,
Palawan.

Maaari bang malaman kung ano ang inyong mga nakatakdang gawain bilang
miyembro ng PNP-MG, 2" SOU?

Bilang miyembro ng 2"¢ Special Operation Unit — Maritime Group, kami ay
naatasang magpatupad ng mga batas na may kinalaman sa pangangalaga sa
kagubatan at kalikasan sa nasasakupan ng lalawigan ng Palawan kabilang
dito ang PD 705 (“FORESTRY REFORM CODE OF THE PHILIPPINES”).

Ano naman ang dahilan at ikaw ay naririto sa aming tanggapan at nagbibigay
ng iyong malaya at kusang loob na salaysay?

Upang isalaysay ang ginawa naming operasyon na nauwi sa pagkaaresto ng
dalawang tao at pagkakumpiska ng apat na pirason ng 4x11x6 na kahoy ng
KAATOAN BANGKAL at isang chainsaw STIHL MS720 na may serial number
5179812523 at walang metal seal na nakakabit, color orange at dirty white.

Pwede mo bang isalaysay ang pangyayari?

Ganap na 8:20 ng umaga sa ika-18 ng Marso, 2023, kami ay nagpapatrolya
sa sakop ng Brgy Isugod, Quezon, Palawan lulan ng aming sasakyan nang
kami ay nakarinig ng ugong ng pinaghihinalaang tunog ng chainsaw sa may
gilid ng kalsada, agad huminto ang aming sinasakyan at agad kaming bumaba
upang kompirmahin ang ugung na aming naririnig, paglapit namin sa
pinanggagalingan ng ugong ay aming nakita ang dalawang lalaki, ang isa ay
nakahawak ng chainsaw at ang isa naman ay inaayus ang pinutol na puno ng
kaatoan bangkal.

Ano naman ang sumunod ninyong ginawa?

Agad ko silang pinatigil sa kanilang ginagawa at agad kong tinanong kung
meron ba silang permit sa pag putol ng puno ng Kaatoan Bangkal, mayroon
silang ipinakitang mga papel pero wala silang permit sa pagputol ng puno ng
kaatoan bangkal galing sa DENR, tinanong ko ulit sila kung may permit ba ang
gamit nilang chainsaw, meron silang ipinakita na permit galing sa Palawan
Council For Sustainable Development (PCSD) ngunit nakasaad doon sa papel
na kanilang ay limitado lamang doon sa pagputol at pagmaintain at paglinis
ng planted trees sa nasasakupan ng titulo ng lupa na Original Certificate Title
No. E-14390 na malayo doon sa aktwal ng kanilang pinutulan ng punong
kaatoan bangkal
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Pahina 2...Karugtong ng Salaysay ni PCpl EDMARK G. GUYO/Marso 18, 2023)

07. T- Ano pa ang sumunod na pangyayari?

S- Ganap na 8:40 ng umaga ika-18 ng Marso, 2023 ay nag deklara ang aming
PNCOIC ng pag aresto sa kadahilanan na wala silang maipakitang dokumento
o permit sa pag putol ng puno ng bangkal galing sa kinauukulang ahensiya at
at doon ay aking ipinaliwanag ang kanilang nilabag na batas ang Section 77
ng PD 705 “Forestry Reform Code Of The Philippines”, at kasunod nito
ang pagpapaliwanag ko ng kanilang mga karapatan bilang inaaresto na ayon
sa saligang batas o ang Miranda Doctrine sa lenggwahe o salitang
naiintindihan nila sa wikang tagalog.

08. T- Maari mo bang isalaysay ang mga sumunod na pangyayari?

S- Agad naming dinala ang mga naaresto sa aming himpilan sa Sitio Bliss, Brgy
Alfonso XIll, Quezon, Palawan kasama na dito ang apat (4) na pirasong
4x11x6 na kaatoan bangkal para sa pagpatuloy ng aming imbestigasyon at
imbestaryo. Sa aming himpilan ay doon naming nakilala ang mga naaresto na
sila ERWIN ATONDUCAN y SONIO, 25 years old, single, male a resident of
Sitio Marang-ay, Brgy Isugod, Quezon, Palawan at JARON VILLO y VALDEZ,
19 years old, single, male a resident of Sitio Marang-ay, Brgy Isugod, Quezon,
Palawan, at dto din naming nalaman ang nagmamayari sa pinutol na puno ng
kaatoan bangkal na si CORAZON CABILI y PANAGUITON na taga Brgy
Isugod, Quezon, Palawan.

13. T- Pansamantala wala na akong maitatanong pa sa iyo, meron ka pa bang ibig
idagdag o bawasin sa salaysay mong ito?
S- Wala po.
14. T- Handa mo bang lagdaan ang salaysay mong ito na binubuo ng dalawang (2)
pahina?
S- Opo.

WAKAS NG SALAYSAY: Marso 18, 2023./2:00 PM SA MARITIME MSBC, BLISS BRGY
ALFONSO Xlil, QUEZON PALAWAN.

Bilang patunay, ako ay lalagda ngayong ika 10 ng Abril , 2023 sa Quezon
MSBC, Sitio Bliss, Brgy. Alfonso XllI, Quezon, Palawan.

KG GUYO
Nagsasa ypa
PNP ID 2180800108

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this day of , 2023 at

. And | hereby certify that | have personally examined the
affiant under oath and | am fully satisfied and he voluntarily executed and understood the
content of this affidavit.

AN
@//72 o
ficer Administerin the Oath——




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso Xlil, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0917-160-4920
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

March 31, 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR . The OIC-Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer and Concurrent |
PASu, MMPL ‘
Quezon, Palawan
THRU . The Chief, MES
FROM 2 MES Personnel
SUBJECT : SCALING REPORT ON APPREHENDED KAATOAN BANGKAL

LUMBER DEPOSITED WITHIN THE COMPOUND OF QUEZON
MARITIME SPECIAL BOAT CREW, SO. BLISS, BGY. ALFONSO XIII,
QUEZON, PALAWAN

This pertains with the letter dated March 20, 2023 of Police Executive Master Sergeant Richard
P. Rodriguez, PNCOIC, 2" SOU-MG, Quezon, SBU requesting for the scaling of apprehended lumber
and to determine the species, volume and other relevant information that can be used for filing of case.

Please be informed that on March 30, 2023, MES personnel conducted scaling of apprehended
lumber deposited within the compound of Quezon Maritime Special Boat Crew, So. Bliss, Bgy.
Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan. Based on the scaling, the apprehended lumber was identified as
Kaatoan Bangkal with a total volume of 56 board feet with the dimension of 4x14x6.

Attached herewith the tally sheet and geo-tagged photos of the said conducted activity.

For your information and record.

JALORD M: L (0] E . RIANO
orester [

Forest Protection Officer



TALLY SHEET OF SCALED APPREHENDED KAATOAN
BANGKAL LUMBER IN BGY. ISUGOD, QUEZON, PALAWAN
ON MARCH 18,2023 BY 2ND SPECIAL OPERATIONS UNIT-

MARITIME GROUP
DIMENSIONS
No. of . ) . Volume
Pes Species Thick | Width | Length (bd.ft.)
& Kaatoan Bangkal 2 14 6 56.00
4 TOTAL 56.00
Prepared/Inventoried by:

JALO INO E ALERIANO

Forest Protection Officer Forester I
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Geo-tagged pictures showing the scaling of apprehended Kaatoang Bangkal deposited within th
PNP-Maritime in So. Bliss, Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan.
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

“ COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
g National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso Xlll, Quezon, Palawan

Contact No.: 0917-160-4920
Email: cenroguezon@denr.gov.ph

April 3, 2023

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that this Office has not issued cutting permit nor permit to
possess, four (4) pieces of Kaatoang Bangkal lumber with total volume of fifty six (56)
board feet to MR. ERWIN SONIO ATONDUCAN and MR. JARON VALDEZ VILLO
on March 18, 2023.

This certification is issued to substantiate the filing of criminal complaint against the
above subject person for violation of Section 77 of P.D. 705 as amended.

Prepared by: Attested by:
MERCY A. $ANTOS ROSALY%%SJASMIN
Forest Technician 11 Land Management Officer Il

Chief, Regulation & Permitting Section




STATEMENT OF DAMAGES ON APPREHENDED KAATON BANGKAL LUMBER
ILLEGALLY CUT AND POSSESSED BY MR. ERWIN ATONDUCAN AND MR. VALDEZ IN
BGY. ISUGOD, QUEZON, PALAWAN BY PNP-MARITIME GROUP, QUEZON STATION

T e il s e b s e e e e e e

TOTAL
NO. OF MARKET VALUE REG. FOREST ENVIRONMENTAL
piecEs| SPECIES VOLUME (MV) DAO97-32 | CHARGES (RFC) |[SURCHARGE(S): |  DAMAGES:
el I XI0 OF MV | P | Total (FC X 300%) 10xMV+RFC+S
cu.m. bd. ft. ft. Total (Pesos) (Pesos) . (Pesos) (Pesos) (Pesos)
(Pesos) (Pesos)
4 |Koatoan Bangkal | 02201 | 56.00 | 40.00 | 224000 | 22,400.00 | 700.00 | 154.07 46221 25,256.28
4 0.2201 | 56.00 2,240.00 | 22,400.00 154.07 462.21 25,256.28
BASIC INFORMATION:
A.NAME OF PRODUCT - Lumber F. MARKET VALUE - 40.00/Bd.Ft.
B. NAME OF SPECIES - Kaatoan Bangkal G. ENVIRONMENTAL DAMAGES - Sec. 10, DAO 97-32
C. SPP. GROUP - Lesser-Used H. SURCHARGES - Sec. 7, DAO 87-80
D.TOTAL VOLUME - Sec.3 DAO 87-80 (56 bd.ft.) I. TOTAL DAMAGES - PhP 25, 256.28
E. FOREST CHARGES - 2021-11

NOTE : Forest Charges based on DENR Administrative Order No. 2021-11 Pursuant to Republic Act 7161.

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the amount of Php 25, 256.28 represents the Actual Damages plus Moral and Exemplary Damages, which is 10X the sum of Market Value plus
Forest Charges and Surcharge which is 300% of the Total Charges of 4 pieces of apprehended Kaatoan Bangkal lumber with a total volume of 0.2201 cubic meter or 56 board

feet in Bgy. Isugod, Quezon, Palawan.

Prepared by: Reviewed by: Attested by:

DAVID ALLEMA, JR.
Forester 1I/Chief, MES

KATHL YE MOZO

Foresgéer I
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Republic of the Philippine-
wspartment of Environment and Natui il Resources
MIMAROPA Region

National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XllI, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0917-160-4920

Email: cenroguezon@denr.gov.ph
i A

. COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

SEIZURE ORDER
No. PPAL-CQZN-SO-2023A-002

Pursuant to the provision of P.D 705 as amended by E.O No. 277 and DENR Administrative
Order No. 97-32 Series of 1997 the following forest products are ordered seized, to Wit:

FACTS
1. Forest Products
Kind Item: Source/Origin Species Pieces | Volume/Unit | Estimated fair | Impounding | Custodian
of Forest of market Value Area
Products Measurement
PNP- PNP-
Lumber | Lumber | Bgy. Isugod, | Kaatoang 4 56 Php 2,240.00 | Maritime | Maritime
Quezon, Bangkal board feet Quezon, | Quezon,
Palawan Palawan | Palawan
Minor Forest Products
Kind Unit of Measurement No. of Units Estimated fair market Custodian
value
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Conveyance Involved
Type Make/Model/Year Plate No. Color/Markings CR No. OR No.
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Conveyance Involved (Additional Details)
Engine No. /Body No. Chassis No. Accessories Estimated Fair Custodian
Market Value
N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A
*Turned over to the highest officer of the Regional Office concerned if government-owned
vehicle.
If Animal
Kind Quantity Gender Age Color Custodian Estimated
(Adult/Young) Fair Market
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Equipment Involved
Type Quantity Details Custodian Estimated Fair
Market Value
. =
Implements Involved
Type Quantity Details Custodian Estimated Fair
Market Value
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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possession/control ownership of.

The subject Forest Products and other items were apprehended while under the

Name Address Civil Age | Participa | Status of the
Status tion Person
Mr. Erwin Sonio Atonducan Bgy. Isugod, Quezon, Single | 25 Operator | Released
Palawan
Mr. Jaron Valdez Villo Bgy. Isugod, Quezon, Single 19 | Helper Released
Palawan
2. The subject Forest Products and other items have undergone the following Seizure ‘
proceedings.
SEIZURE
Date and Place of Seizure Seizing Legal Basis
Time of - - Py a— o Officer for Seizure
i Province | City/Municipality Barangay Sitio
March 21, David E. Apprehension
2023 Palawan Quezon Alfonso XIII N/A Gallema, Jr. Receipt,
9:00 AM pursuant to
DAO 97-32
Examination Conducted by Seizure Officer:
Persons Examined Date Time Place
(Apprehending Officer & Witnesses )
PEMS Richard P Rodriguez March | 9:30 Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
21,2023 | AM
PCPL Edmark G Guyo March | 9:20 Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
21,2023 | AM
PAT Harry I. Lalawe March | 9:30 Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
21,2023 | AM
PAT Darwin V. Mamuad Jr. March | 10:00 | Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
21,202 | AM

After thorough evaluation of the Apprehension Report dated March 18, 2023 and all

relevant documents submitted, and after examining personally the apprehending officers and
witnesses of the apprehension about the violation committed, it was determined that there is prima
facie evidence that existing laws and DENR regulations have been violated and that the offenders
is probably guilty thereof.

Hence, the foregoing forest products/conveyance/equipment are hereby ordered seized and
now under government custody (except government-owned vehicles).

So, ordered this 21* day of March year 2023 at Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan.

DAVI g Ei GALLEMA, JR.

SEIZURE OFFICER
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Republic of the Philippine=
Bsgartment of Environment and NatumResources
MIMAROPA Region

Contact No.: 0917-160-4920

Email: cenroguezon@denr.gov.ph

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso Xlil, Quezon, Palawan

SEIZURE RECEIPT

No. PPAL-CQZN-SR-2023A-002

The following apprehended items with Apprehension Receipt are administrative seizure

pursuant to Section 3 of DAO 97-32

A. FOREST PRODUCTS

Species No. of Pieces Dimension/Finish Volume Estimated Value
Products (Bd/Ft)
Kaatoang 4 See Attached tally 56 Php 2,240.00
Bangkal sheet board feet
Total 4 56 board Php 2,240.00
feet
Name/ Address of on-site offenders and nature of participation:
NATURE OF
NAME ADDRESS PARTICIPATION
Mr. Erwin Sonio Atonducan Bgy. Isugod, Quezon, Palawan Operator
Mr. Jaron Valdez Villo Bgy. Isugod, Quezon, Palawan Helper

B. CONVEYANCE

Name of Registration/Owner:

Type :

Address:

Model:
Color:

Engine/Motor Serial No. :
Chassis Serial No. :

Plate No.:
Estimated Fair Market Value:

N/A

C. EQUIPMENT/TOOL AND OTHER IMPLEMENTS (Briefly describe the physical
appearance and condition of each item and estimate fair market value). N/A

The items was apprehended by PNP-Maritime Quezon personnel on or about 8:20 AM of
March 17,2023 at Bgy. Isugod, Quezon, Palawan for illegal cutting of naturally grown tree without
cutting permit which is violation of section 77 of PD 705 as amended.

The subject forest products are under the custody of PNP-Maritime Quezon. Further, these
apprehended items are now deposited at PNP-Maritime Quezon Station Quezon, Palawan.

That the undersigned hereby acknowledge that the above listed item(s) are now in
ADMINISTRATIVE SEIZURE and that I, as authorized Seizing Officer, assume the possession
and control for the custodial legis, pending the conduct of administrative confiscation proceedings
for their disposition.

Therefore issue this Seizure Receipt No. PPAL-CQZN-SR-2023A4-002 this March 21
2023 at DENR-CENRO Quezon, Palawan.

\

DAVID E| GALLEMA, JR.

Seizure Officer




Evidence Custodian Report

Republic of the Philippines

Department of the Interior and Local Government
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE

24 Special Operations Unit-Maritime Group

Quezon Special Boat Crew
Bray. Alfonso Xlil, Quezon, Palawan

RECEIPT OF EVIDENCE CONFISCATED

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the undersigned receiving Poilice Officer seized/
confiscated the following described properties/ items from the custody and control of
ERWIN ATONDUCAN y SONIO and JARON VILLO y VALDEZ during the conduct of
anti-illegal logging operation on March 18, 2023 within the vicinity of Brgy Isugod,
Quezon, Palawan.

PROPERTIES/ ITEMS CONFISCATED

1. Four pieces 4x11x6 freshly sliced Bangkal Tree with a total boardfeet of 56 and
with estimated market value of 25,256.28 php.

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF:

1.) PEMS  Rlijchar >,D\ ﬁ\/ t,;q/,az

(O

'omz Harey -Lﬂ/dwC

(Evidence ‘Custodian)
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MUNICIPALITY OF QUEZON )
' AFFIDAVIT

QQBAZQN_L_QAMH Fiipino, of legal age. manied, and a resident of
Bc:mngoy ‘Alfonse X, Quezon, Palawan, aofter having been duly swom in
accordance with low do hereby deposes and states:

1. Tho{ i am the owner of one (1) unit chainsaw which is more peﬁiculoﬂy
describes os follows:

Brand : STIHL

Mode! 2 MS 720

Engine Type & HP  : 2 sivoke Gasoline-Powered Engine
Maximum Length

Of Guidebar 5 36

.Serial No. : - 8179812523

PCSD Metai Seal : = 0000867

issued On g July 26, 2022

Expiry dafe : July 20,2027

COR No. 5 QZ-2017-006 R1

intended Use of , "
Chainsow : Thinning/cutfing of Planted irees

2. That the Palawan Council for Sustainable Development (PC3SD) Metal Seal with
No. 0000867 was damaged and detached due fo obsolescence because of
its five (5) years used in my cutting operation:

3. That the damage and detachment on the said-PCSD Metal Seal with No.
0000867 was not intentional and therefore | request the Palawan Councit for
Sustainable Development {PCSD) Office to issue a replacement of PCSD Metal
Seal in my favor and for my application for renewal for Chainsaw Registration;
and '

4. That | am execuling this affidavit to aftest fo the tuth of all the foregoing
statements and for whatever legaol purpose it may serve. '

1N WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hond this égg Z 1 20220'(
the Municipality of Quezon, Palawan, Philigpines. - :

issued On: 05~07—20201Quezon Palaowan

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this AUS 27 Az at the
Municipality of Quezon, Palowan, Philippines, offiant exhibited to me her-
ideniification Card, details of which was writtgn under her name and signature, os

proof of her identity. ’/ ;

Doc. No.: 320
Page No.: (19 :
BOOkNO.:_XMt . 0 Y ;:‘,



* inthe year of our Lord nineteen hundred and

e = =

: MINISTRY OF JUSTICE |
NATIONAL LAND TITLES AND DEEDS REGISTRATION ADMINISTRATION

|  (Band Registration Gommisgion) , o

OFFICE OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS FOR THE T BT
 @riginal Certificate of Title
. o £ A b

ENTERED PURSUANT TO THE FOLLOWING PATENT

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
MINISTRY OF NATURAL RESOURCES
BUREAU OF LANDS

R R T
s

FREE PATENT No. ...

0 ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

Filipino, of legal age,
s and @

e

sessing all the yualifications and having fully complied with all the conditions and reguirements of Republic

cts Nos. 782 and 3872, Chapter VYL of Commonwealth Act Ng. nded, and Pambansa Blg. 223
is hereby granted this Free Patent for the land sitvated in fa T o el with.
an avea of W G : wivernres $G.H0Y, 1R00OTE pariicularly bounded and described
at the back hereof subject, however, to the provisions of Sections 118 which provide, among others, that except in
Jivor of the Government or any of its Branches, units, or institutions, the land hereby acquired shall be inalien-
‘able and shaill not be subject to encumbranee for a period of five (3) years Jiom date of this patent, 119, 121 as
mended by P.D. No. 763, 122 and 124 of Commonwealth Act No. 141, as amended, and P.D. No. 1198;
to all public easemenis and seyvitudes prescribed in Sections 109, 110, 111, 112 as amended by

P.D. No. 1361, 113 and 114 of Commonwealth Act No. 141, as amended: and to the right of goverament io

administer and proteci the timber Jound thereon for a term of five (3) years Jrem the date of issuance of the

 patent, provided, however, that the grantee or his heirs may cut and utilize such timber as way

be necded for his or their personal use.
Witness my hand and she seal of the Republic of the Philippines this e

By Authority Of The President

s
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